

**Capital Structure**

These figures are current as at 30 June 2018

Type	Amount
<b>Tier 1 Capital</b>	
Paid up ordinary shares	
Reserves	\$ 128,071
Retained earnings, including current year earnings	\$ 16,902,244
Minority interests from consolidation of Tier 1 capital of subsidiaries	
Innovative instruments	\$ 6,000,000
Non-innovative residual instruments	
Less: Deductions from tier 1 capital, including goodwill and investments.	-\$ 2,051,405
<b>Total Tier 1 capital (net of deductions)</b>	<b>\$ 20,978,910</b>
<b>Total Tier 2 capital (net of deductions)</b>	<b>\$ 709,555</b>
<b>Total Capital Base</b>	<b>\$ 21,688,465</b>

**Capital Adequacy**

These figures are current as at the end of the 31 Mar 2019

Amount	Dec-18
<b>Capital requirements (in terms of risk weighted assets) for:</b>	
<b>Credit Risk (excluding securitisation)</b>	
- Loans and advances	
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 90,416,103 \$ 85,483,071
- Other member loans	\$ 35,462,156 \$ 32,459,324
- Commitments for loans and advances	\$ 1,012,213 \$ 1,289,461
- Deposits with Other ADI's	\$ 9,122,162 \$ 8,801,560
- Other	\$ 3,418,764 \$ 3,319,274
<b>Total capital requirements for credit risk</b>	<b>\$ 139,431,398 \$ 131,352,690</b>
<b>Operational Risk (standardised approach)</b>	<b>\$ 15,638,892 \$ 15,638,892</b>
<b>Market Risk (standardised approach)</b>	<b>- -</b>
<b>Tier 1 capital ratio</b>	<b>15.18% 14.33%</b>
<b>Total capital ratio</b>	<b>15.67% 14.83%</b>

**Credit Risk Exposure**

These figures are current as at the end of the 31 Mar 2019

Type of Credit Exposure	Gross Exposure As at 31 Mar 19	Quarterly Average gross exposure	Amount Impaired	Amount Past due facilities	Specific / Prescribed Provisions	Charge for specific provisions and write-offs for the period
Loans and Advances to Members						
On Balance Sheet						
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 220,303,286	\$ 215,669,572	\$ -	\$ -		-\$ 0
- Other Loans and advances	\$ 35,810,898	\$ 34,793,299	\$ 841,810	\$ 841,810	\$ 348,731	-\$ 88,560
Commitments for loans and advances						
- Loans approved not yet advanced	\$ 1,575,018	\$ 1,403,581	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Revocable lines of credit undrawn	\$ 6,957,062	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Loans and Advances to Members</b>	<b>\$ 264,646,264</b>	<b>\$ 251,866,452</b>	<b>\$ 841,810</b>	<b>\$ 841,810</b>	<b>\$ 348,731</b>	<b>-\$ 88,560</b>
Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions						
- Banks	\$ 31,547,586	\$ 32,095,642	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Other ADI's	\$ 4,050,000	\$ 4,833,333	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions</b>	<b>\$ 35,597,586</b>	<b>\$ 36,928,976</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
Balance of General Reserve for Credit Losses	\$ 762,264	\$ 752,483	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

These figures are current as at the end of the 31 Dec 2018

Type of Credit Exposure	Gross Exposures At 31 Dec 2018	Quarterly Average gross exposure	Amount Impaired	Amount Past due facilities	Specific / Prescribed Provisions	Charge for specific provisions and write-offs for the period
Loans and Advances to Members						
On Balance Sheet						
- Claims secured by eligible residential mortgages	\$ 206,170,674	\$ 204,070,242	\$ -	\$ -		-\$ 0
- Other Loans and advances	\$ 32,896,615	\$ 33,037,285	\$ 2,873,529	\$ 2,873,529	\$ 437,291	\$ 161,515
Commitments for loans and advances						
- Loans approved not yet advanced	\$ 2,229,783	\$ 2,020,060	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Revocable lines of credit undrawn	\$ 7,501,706	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Loans and Advances to Members</b>	<b>\$ 248,798,778</b>	<b>\$ 239,127,587</b>	<b>\$ 2,873,529</b>	<b>\$ 2,873,529</b>	<b>\$ 437,291</b>	<b>\$ 161,515</b>
Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions						
- Banks	\$ 32,399,355	\$ 31,571,005	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
- Other ADI's	\$ 5,500,000	\$ 5,666,667	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Liquidity Investments placed with Other Financial Institutions</b>	<b>\$ 37,899,355</b>	<b>\$ 37,237,672</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
Balance of General Reserve for Credit Losses	\$ 729,267	\$ 726,024	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -